Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance from "Change of Name" to "Assignment of Assignor's Interest" previously recorded on Reel 019930 Frame 0108. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the property identified in the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Istante Software, Inc.	10/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oracle International Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Oracle Parkway	
City:	Redwood Shores	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60410989
Application Number:	10289231
Application Number:	10289155
Application Number:	10289142
Application Number:	10391128
Application Number:	10390945
Application Number:	10391073
Application Number:	10390978
Application Number:	10391544
Application Number:	10452665
Patent Number:	7272660
Patent Number:	7243124
Application Number:	10457833

PATENT

REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0684

500384495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 576-0200

Email: sbkotwal@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Sujit B. Kotwal

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

021756-000000US (ISTANTE)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sujit B. Kotwal

Total Attachments: 7

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif

JIT B. KOTWAL COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/08/2007 500371256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	CHANGE OF MALE	ASSIGNMENT	840125107

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

OF ASSIGNMENT SYNTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Istante Software, Inc.	10/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oracle International Corporation		
Street Address:	500 Oracle Parkway		
City:	Redwood Shores		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94065		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60410989
Application Number:	10289231
Application Number:	10289155
Application Number:	10289142
Application Number:	10391128
Application Number:	10390945
Application Number:	10391073
Application Number:	10390978
Application Number:	10391544
Application Number:	10452665
Patent Number:	7272660
Patent Number:	7243124
Application Number:	10457833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

USPTO 10/9/2007 9:27:58 PM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

IJIT B. KOTWAL COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-326-2400

Email:

sbkotwal@townsend.com

Correspondent Name:

Sujit B. Kotwal

Address Line 1:

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

Address Line 2:

Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

021756-000000 (ISTANTE)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sujit B. Kotwal

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Istante#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor:

Istante Software, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company,

with a former place of business located at:

500 Oracle Parkway

Redwood Shores, CA 94065 State of Incorporation: Delaware

hereby assigns and transfers to:

Assignee:

Oracle International Corporation

500 Oracle Parkway

Redwood Shores, CA 94065 State of Incorporation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent of the United States and issued patents as identified in the attached Exhibit A, and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs, together with applications thereon), together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of said patents. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts for the applications and patents identified in Exhibit A and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the applications and patents identified in Exhibit A and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this document this day of 000000.

Istante Software, Inc.

Daniel Cooperman, President and CEO

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
021756-044901	60,410,989	09/16/02		
021756-044900	10/289,131	11/05/02	7,272,660	09/18/07
021756-044910	10/289,139	11/05/02	7,243,124	07/10/07
021756-044920	10,289,231	11/05/02		
021756-044930	10,289,155	11/05/02	_	
021756-044940	10/289,142	11/05/02		
021756-044950	10/391,128	03/17/03		
021756-044960	10,390,945	03/17/03		
021756-044970	10/390,978	03/17/03		
021756-044980	10/391,544	03/17/03		
021756-044981	11/763,134	06/14/07		
021756-044990	10,452,665	05/30/03		
021756-045000	10/391,073	03/17/03		
021756-045200	10,457,833	06/05/03	7,113,964	09/26/06

61166354 v1

2